OP \$40.00 5348693

FORM PTO-1619A Express 05/30/99 OMB 0881-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
1			
RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
BATENTS ONI V			
	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Syneon LLC	03282007		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Second Party			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (Bre 1) Eoplex Technolog	ies, Inc Is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 3698-A Haven Ave	separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Redwood City	CA 94063 State/Country Zio Code		
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (Ilne 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public human reporting for this collection of information is estimat	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and means regarding this burden satimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,		
gethering the data needed to complete the Cover anset. Joint Joint D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, information Collection Budget Package (651-0027, Patent and Tra-	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See DMB Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See DMB doctored the second s		
Commissioner of Patents a 700320261	nd Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PAT 把利丁 REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0289		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 Okto 051-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 916-781-6634	
Name <u>Bradley P. Heisle</u>	r		
Address(Mnel) <u>Heisler & Associa</u>	tes		
Address (Ilne 2) 3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300			
Address (line 3) Roseville, CA 95661			
Address (Ilne 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Fee Amount Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	5348693 ent Application, enter the date the patent PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)	
<i>Indicated herein.</i> Bradley P. Heisler	B_AA	Is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as <u><u>4</u>-12-07 Date</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		

PATENT REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, Syneon LLC, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Eoplex Technologies, Inc., whose address is 3698-A Haven Avenue, Redwood City, CA 94063, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,348,693 entitled FORMATION OF THREE DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS AND ASSEMBLIES.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this 1) patent to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the patent, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any 3) act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents 4) and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign this patent or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized 5) representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

MANAGING MEMBER CHARLES S. TATLOR

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative of Syneon LLC

Signature

ARCH Date

LINDA J. ZENGEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 20, 2009

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 04/12/2007